05-27-2003

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y	₹		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradement	ks: Please record the attached	original docum	ents or copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 5 1-03	2. Name and address Name: K&H Main		~ ()	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Colorado Spi			
Other	i			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association		- 1	MAY 1 - 2003
. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partners	ship		name of the second seco
Assignment Merger	Corporation-Stat		1	
Security Agreement Change of Nam				
Other_Purchase Agreement Execution Date: 3/9/2003	If assignee is not domid! representative designative (Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	on is attached:	Yea No	No.
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74721854	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s) 2056753,	
(Abandoned)	2115037			[
Additional number(s) attached Yes	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of appropriate registrations involved	plications and ed:		3
Name:_Law Office of Dale B. Halling	-			
nternal Address:		3.41)	\$_120.00	
	Enclosed			1
	Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 24 South Weber Street	8. Deposit account no	.mber:		
Suite 311	}			Ĭ
		.,		
City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip.80903				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				1
	10 11 11:	,	11-1	1
./	11 D BLOWN		1/1/03	
Dale B. Halling	4		Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nant: 2		1
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Include Mail procuments to be recorded	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and cocum with required cover sheet inform	nation to:		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail Sociements to be recorded Commissioner of Pater		nation to:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0386 Mar 04 03 11:03a

KEH MFG

719 591-6979

p.1

PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This agreement is to sell the trade names and rights to manufacture the products known as Lectro-Kennel, Lectro-Temp Control, Thermo-Bed, and Thermal-Bowl. This agreement is between Pet Heating Products, Inc., the seller, and K & H Manufacturing Inc., the buyer.

The seller agrees to stop manufacture of the products listed above and to give the buyer the trade names associated with those products. Seller maintains all liability for products produced under its manufacture.

The buyer agrees to replace any non-functioning items and to pay the seller \$150,000 (One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars) prior to December 30, 1998. The buyer assumes none of the liability for products manufactured by the seller.

The forgoing constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and may be modified only by a writing signed by both parties.

Signed this ninth day of March 1998.

K & H MANUFACTURING, INC.

PET HEATING PRODUCTS, INC.

James D Koskey, President

Buyer

RECORDED: 05/01/2003

U:\marcia\php\mote, doc

Frank W. Howard, President

Seller

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0387